This was done to understand the current status of the forest towards ensuring proper conservation plans. 
Plants with diameter at breast height of not less than 10 were identified and enumerated within 10m 
radius (both left and right) of a 1500m transect laid at each site. Two hundred and thirty-five (235) plant 
species belonging to 56 families and 144 genera were enumerated in all the sites. The percentage 
composition of lianas (14.53%) was found to be very minimal to tree species (76.49%) which denotes 
the health status of the forest. Polyalthia jenkensii, Spondias cytherea and Intsia palembanica were the